

Misc. Case 324 of 2015

WBPS01-001277-2015

[under Order 47 r/w Section 151 of the C.P.C.]

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 267

Date: 04-12-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under Order 22 Rule 4 of the C.P.C.

Petitioner files hazira.

Opposite party files hazira.

Today, the petition under Order 22 Rule 4 of the C.P.C. filed by the petitioner is taken up for consideration.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. Perused the petition and materials on record.

It appears that the petitioner has submitted that the decree holder namely Ajit Banerjee died on 29.06.2016 and now his legal representatives being the wife and son are requested to be substituted in place of the deceased.

Though the copy of the above application has been served, opposite party / decree holder did not submit anything. The Amended Execution Application shows that the necessary substitution was made therein but there is no mention of wife.

Hence the opposite party / decree holder is directed to be present on the next date and make his part of submission.

Fix 18-03-2025 for further hearing of the petition under Order 22 Rule 4 of the C.P.C. filed by the petitioner.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta