

Misc. Case No. 324 of 2015
CNR No. WBPS01-001277-2015

Order No. 270
Dated 18.03.2025

Today is fixed for further hearing of the petition under Order-22, Rule-4 of the CPC filed by the petitioner.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira as well as the opposite party.

Now the record is taken up for hearing of the petition under Order-22, Rule-4 of the CPC filed by the petitioner.

Hd. both sides.

Perused the petition and other materials on record.

Considered.

It appears that opposite party Ajit Banerjee has died on 29.06.2016. The petitioner has thus prayed for substitution of the legal heir of deceased opposite party.

I find that the petition discloses the two legal heirs of the deceased, being the wife and son. It appears that though the names of the wife has been stated in the petition, the name of the son has not been stated.

In view of the above, the petition is directed to take necessary step positively on the next date, I.d. the petition shall be disposed of in accordance with law.

Fix **08.05.2025** for taking steps by the petitioner in respect of the petition U/O-22, Rule-2 of CPC.

Dictated and corrected by me:

Judge

Smt. Gladys Bomjan
(J.O. Code: 01039)
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta