

Misc. Case No. 324 of 2015
CIS No. WBPS01-001277-2015

Order No. 275
18.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under Order 1, Rule-10 (2) r/w Section 151 of the CPC filed by the petitioner dtd. 08.05.2025, written objection, if any, in the meantime.

Parties are present by filing their respective haziras.

At this stage an application u/s 151 of the CPC is filed by the petitioner. Copy has been served.

Hd. both sides.

Perused.

Considered.

It appears that inadvertently the name of Anjan Kumar Banerjee, the son of deceased opposite party Ajit Banerjee has not been incorporated in the application u/o-22, Rule-4 of the CPC hence prays for permission to amend the application.

The opposite party submitted that he does not have any objection.

In view of the above, the application u/s 151 of the CPC is allowed.

Petitioner to file amended application under Order-22, Rule-4 of the CPC incorporating the name of Anjan Kumar Banerjee.

The Ld. Advocate for the opposite party submitted that he intends to file written objection in respect of the application under Order-1, Rule-10 (2) r/w section 151 of the CPC.

Fixing 08.08.2025 for filing amended application under Order-22, Rule-4 of the CPC, hearing of the application under Order-1, Rule-10(2) r/w Section 151 of the CPC, written objection, if any, in the meantime.

Dictated and corrected by me:

Judge

Smt. Gladys Bomjan
(J.O. Code: 01039)
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta